Race Date

October 14, 2017

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 110 AvaGilliana
2 2 2  Shelby Bullock
3 3 108 Logan Ferngren
4 4 46  Shelby Riehle
5 5 8 KaraKrol
6 6 48  Katerina Shuble
7 7 96  Morgan Fleming
8 8 116  Emily Worthington
9 (<5 123  Hailey Orosz
10 9 117  Sarah Worthington
11 10 10  Nalani Malackowski
12 11 43  Rachel Gerick
13 12 82  Lexie Cipich
14 13 44  Jenny Noll
15 14 106  Julia Arnold
16 15 6  Rachel Hoffmann
17 16 5  Taylor Edwards
18 (<5) 104  Adelaide Young Brust
19 17 33  Holly Kuebler
20 18 109 Hannah Fitzgerald
21 19 97  Hailey Henry
22 20 103  Kelsie Wuethrich
23 21 112  Elena Kipp
24 22 55  Gracie Abbett
25 23 49  Ariana Steele
26 24 89  Virginia Meyer
27 25 18 Samantha Martin
28 26 67  Jordyn Bloode
29 27 61 Emma Rakowski
30 28 57  Kiersten Duzan
31 29 85  Avery Johnston
32 30 63  Megan Teitge
33 (<5) 39  Julie Castillo
34 (<5) 78 vy Allen
35 31 11  Peyton Westphal
36 32 26  Lindsey Simpson
37 33 71  Callie Metzger
38 34 81  Alexa Burney
39 35 72  Sage Mougin
40 36 87  Brisa Martinez
41 37 45  Nicole Parsons
42 38 83  Bonnie Clancy
43 39 60 Anna Pressel
44 (<5) 119  Camille Wuethrich
45 40 86  Kaitlyn Mackovyak
46 41 32  Katherine Davis

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls
5K

Team
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Valparaiso
LaPorte
Chesterton
LaPorte
Rensselaer Central
Valparaiso
Wheeler
Valparaiso
Chesterton
LaPorte
Portage
LaPorte
Valparaiso
Chesterton
Chesterton
South Central
Kouts
Valparaiso
Rensselaer Central
Rensselaer Central
Valparaiso
Morgan Township
LaPorte
Portage
Kankakee Valley
New Prairie
Morgan Township
Morgan Township
Portage
Morgan Township
Lake Station
North Newton
Chesterton
Knox
New Prairie
Portage
New Prairie
Portage
LaPorte
Portage
Morgan Township
West Central
Portage
Kouts

Grade
10
11
12
11
11
12
12

©o ©

11
12
12
11
12

11

12
10
12
10

11
10
12

11
10
11
11
12
10
11
11
12

10
12
11
11
10
10
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:27.8 5:57/M ™
18:45.1 6:03/M ™
18:51.7 6:05/M ™
18:53.1  6:05/M ™
19:05.4 6:09/M ™
19:11.0 6:11/M ™
19:12.1 6:12/M ™
19:32.1 6:18/M ™
19:33.3  6:18/M IND
19:38.4 6:20/M ™
19:43.3 6:22/M ™
19:46.4 6:23/M ™
19:57.5 6:26/M ™
19:58.5 6:26/M ™
19:59.1 6:27/M ™
20:00.3 6:27/M ™
20:01.5 6:27/M ™
20:02.6 6:28/M IND
20:08.3 6:30/M IND
20:10.9 6:30/M ™
20:11.6 6:31/M ™
20:23.9 6:35/M ™
20:24.1 6:35/M ™
20:29.1 6:36/M IND
20:37.7  6:39/M ™
20:42.1 6:41/M ™
20:45.8 6:42/M IND
20:48.7 6:43/M IND
20:52.3 6:44/M IND
20:53.5 6:44/M IND
20:55.9 6:45/M ™
21:05.1 6:48/M IND
21:05.9 6:48/M IND
21:.07.3 6:49/M

21:18.5 6:52/M ™
21:27.9 6:55/M

21:29.7 6:56/M

21:30.1 6:56/M ™
21:33.3 6:57/M

21:33.9 6:57/M ™
21:33.9 6:57/M ™
21:41.9 7:00/M ™
21:53.3 7:04/M

21:54.4 7:04/M

22:00.6  7:06/M ™
22:01.8 7:06/M

10/14/2017 12:37:22



Race Date

October 14, 2017

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score BibNo Name
47 42 40 Isabella Applegarth
48 43 101  Alyse Musch
49 44 3 Elizabeth Canright
50 (<5) 53  Brikea Sherrod
51 45 30 Ryleigh Cadwell
52 (<5) 120  Nicole Albers
53 46 58  Madison Hanna
54 (<5) 52  Bridget Mark
55 (<5) 77  Madeline Schumacher
56 47 15  Alexis Culbreth
57 48 75 Alexa Zeese
58 (<5) 122  Dottie Heuring
59 49 73  Gabriele Peters
60 (<5) 14  Halle Frieden
61 50 94  Jaci Engleking
62 51 19  Abigail Robinson
63 52 62  McKenna Schnick
64 (<5) 121  Emily Gaylord
65 (<5) 76  Addie Harper
66 (<5) 79  Kylie Blann
67 (<5) 105 Jaque Flores
68 53 21  Olivia Veldman
69 54 20 Samantha Sullivan
70 (<5) 54  Kayla Walsworth
71 55 92  Allison Armold
72 56 35  Anne Marie Schara
73 57 74  Megan Pinter
74 (<5) 37  Kelsey Rennier
75 (<5) 118 Madison Gilbert
76 58 98  Abigail Kozyra
77 (<5) 36  Erin O'Connor
78 59 28  Haley Thompson
79 60 34  Lily Nuest
80 61 65 Isabelle Adnson
81 62 29  Madi Cadwell
82 63 31  Breanna Carlson
83 64 22  Remington Jordan
84 (<5 38 Rain Walker
85 65 25  Felicity Olejniczak
86 66 23  Angelle Meister
87 67 24 Preston Minix
88 68 16  Grace Edwards
89 69 27  Erin Stacy

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Girls
5K
Team Grade
LaPorte 12
Rensselaer Central 9
Chesterton 12
Michigan City 11
Kouts 12
Westville 10
Morgan Township 11
Michigan City 10
North Jusdon-San Pierre 11
Kankakee Valley 9
New Prairie 11
Wheeler 9
New Prairie 11
Covenant Christian 9
Rensselaer Central 12
Kankakee Valley 10
Morgan Township 9
Wheeler 9
North Jusdon-San Pierre 9
North Newton 9
South Newton 12
Kankakee Valley 11
Kankakee Valley 9
Michigan City 10
Rensselaer Central 12
Kouts 12
New Prairie 9
LaCrosse 9
Washington Twp. 10
Rensselaer Central 12
LaCrosse 12
Knox 11
Kouts 9
New Prairie 11
Kouts 9
Kouts 9
Knox 9
LaCrosse 9
Knox 9
Knox 10
Knox 9
Kankakee Valley 9
Knox 9
2

Time Pace  Qualifier
22:08.9 7:08/M ™
22:09.8 7:09/M ™
22:10.8 7:09/M ™
22:12.5 7:10/M

22:15.5 7:11/M

22:18.4 7:12/M

22:21.1 7:13/M

22:29.1 7:15/M

22:33.7 7:16/M
22:34.3 7:17/M

22:34.4 7:17/M

22:38.1 7:18/M

22:38.1  7:18/M
22:40.8 7:19/M

22:44.1 7:20/M ™
23:11.4 7:29/M

23:11.6  7:29/M
23:13.2 7:29/M

23:19.4 7:31/M

23:25.4 7:33/IM
23:46.6  7:40/M
23:51.8 7:42/M
24:00.8 7:45/M
24:11.2 7:48/M

24:13.9 7:49/M ™
24:14.9 7:49/M

24:18.3 7:50/M

24:21.6 7:51/M
24:21.8 7:51/M
24:25.7 7:53/M ™
24:44.9 7:59/M
25:14.6 8:08/M

25:30.6  8:14/M
25:45.4 8:18/M

26:04.3 8:25/M
27:10.7 8:46/M

27:21.2  8:49/M
27:50.2 8:59/M
28:24.1 9:10/M

28:48.8 9:17/M

29:00.8 9:21/M
29:02.6 9:22/M
33:55.7 10:56/M

10/14/2017 12:37:22



2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie

Race Date
October 14, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):35 Average Time: 19:17.8
1 110 Ava Gilliana 10 1 1 18:27.8 18:27.8 0:00.0
2 108 Logan Ferngren 12 3 4 18:51.7 37:19.5 0:23.8
3 116 Emily Worthington 9 8 12 19:32.1 56:51.7 1:04.3
4 117 Sarah Worthington 9 9 21 19:38.4  1:16:30.1 1:10.6
5 106 Julia Arnold 11 14 35 19:59.1 1:36:29.3 1:31.3
6 109 Hannah Fitzgerald 9 (18) (53) 20:10.9  1:56:40.2 1:43.1
7 112 Elena Kipp 12 (21) (74) 20:24.1  2:17:04.4 1:56.3
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 19:31.1
1 2 Shelby Bullock 11 2 2 18:45.1 18:45.1 0:00.0
2 8 Kara Krol 11 5 7 19:05.4 37:50.6 0:20.2
3 10 Nalani Malackowski 9 10 17 19:43.3 57:34.0 0:58.1
4 6 Rachel Hoffmann 12 15 32 20:00.3 1:17:34.3 1:15.1
5 5 Taylor Edwards 9 16 48 20:01.5 1:37:35.8 1:16.3
6 11 Peyton Westphal 10 (31) (79) 21:18.5 1:58:54.3 2:33.3
7 3 Elizabeth Canright 12 (44) (123) 22:10.8  2:21:05.2 3:25.7
Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):57 Average Time: 19:41.4
1 46 Shelby Riehle 11 4 4 18:53.1 18:53.1 0:00.0
2 48 Katerina Shuble 12 6 10 19:11.0 38:04.2 0:17.8
3 43 Rachel Gerick 11 11 21 19:46.4 57:50.7 0:53.2
4 44 Jenny Noll 12 13 34 19:58.5 1:17:49.2 1:05.3
5 49 Ariana Steele 9 23 57 20:37.7  1:38:27.0 1:44.5
6 45 Nicole Parsons 12 (37) (94) 21:33.9  2:00:00.9 2:40.7
7 40 Isabella Applegarth 12 (42) (136) 22:08.9  2:22:09.8 3:15.7
Team - Portage Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):135 Average Time: 20:55.9
1 82 Lexie Cipich 12 12 12 19:57.5 19:57.5 0:00.0
2 89 Virginia Meyer 11 24 36 20:42.1 40:39.7 0:44.6
3 85 Avery Johnston 10 29 65 20:55.9 1:01:35.6 0:58.3
4 81 Alexa Burney 12 34 99 21:30.1 1:23:05.7 1:32.5
5 87 Brisa Martinez 10 36 135 21:33.9 1:44:39.6 1:36.3
6 83 Bonnie Clancy 11 (38) (173) 21:419  2:06:21.6 1:44.3
7 86 Kaitlyn Mackovyak 10 (40) (213) 22:00.6  2:28:22.2 2:03.1

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 1 10/14/2017 12:38:18



Race Date

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie

October 14, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Rensselaer Central

Team Score (places):139

96
97
103
101
94
92
98

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Morgan Township

Morgan Fleming
Hailey Henry
Kelsie Wuethrich
Alyse Musch
Jaci Engleking
Allison Armold
Abigail Kozyra

Team Score (places):146

55
61
57
63
60
58
62

No o~ wDN PR

Gracie Abbett
Emma Rakowski
Kiersten Duzan
Megan Teitge
Anna Pressel
Madison Hanna
McKenna Schnick

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places):191

67
71
72
75
73
74
65

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Jordyn Bloode
Callie Metzger
Sage Mougin
Alexa Zeese
Gabriele Peters
Megan Pinter
Isabelle Adnson

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places):219

33
32
30
35
34
29
31

~No ok wWDN R

Holly Kuebler
Katherine Davis
Ryleigh Cadwell
Anne Marie Schara
Lily Nuest

Madi Cadwell
Breanna Carlson

Final Team Results

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie

Overall
Grade Place

12 7

12 19
10 20
9 43
12 50
12 (55)

12 (58)

10 22
9 27
11 28
11 30
11 39
11 (46)

9 (52)
12 26
11 33
9 35
11 48
11 49
9 (57)
11 (61)
11 17
10 41
12 45
12 56
9 60
9 (62)
9 (63)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:56.3

7
26
46
89

139

(194)

(252)

19:12.1
20:11.6
20:23.9
22:09.8
22:44.1
24:13.9
24:25.7

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:02.7

22
49
77
107
146
(192)

(244)

20:29.1
20:52.3
20:538.5
21:05.1
21:53.3
22:21.1
23:11.6

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 21:48.8

26
59
94
142
191
(248)

(309)

20:48.7
21:29.7
21:33.3
22:34.4
22:38.1
24:18.3
25:45.4

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 22:50.2

17
58
103
159
219
(281)
(344)

20:08.3
22:01.8
22:15.5
24:14.9
25:30.6
26:04.3
27:10.7

19:12.1
39:23.7
59:47.7
1:21:57.5
1:44:41.7
2:08:55.7
2:33:21.4

20:29.1

41:21.5
1:02:15.1
1:23:20.2
1:45:13.6
2:07:34.7
2:30:46.3

20:48.7

42:18.4
1.03:51.8
1.26:26.2
1:49:.04.4
2:13:22.8
2:39:08.2

20:08.3

42:10.1
1:04:25.6
1:28:40.5
1:54:11.1
2:20:15.5
2:47:26.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:59.5
1:11.8
2:57.7
3:32.0
5:01.8
5:13.6

0:00.0
0:23.1
0:24.3
0:35.9
1:24.2
1:51.9
2:42.4

0:00.0
0:40.9
0:44.6
1:45.6
1:49.4
3:29.6
4:56.7

0:00.0
1:53.4
2:07.2
4:06.6
5:22.3
5:56.0
7.02.4

10/14/2017 12:38:19



2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie

Race Date
October 14, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):230 Average Time: 22:52.8
1 18 Samantha Martin 10 25 25 20:45.8 20:45.8 0:00.0
2 15 Alexis Culbreth 9 47 72 22:34.3 43:20.2 1:48.5
3 19 Abigail Robinson 10 51 123 23:11.4  1:06:31.6 2:25.5
4 21 Olivia Veldman 11 53 176 23:51.8  1:30:23.5 3:06.0
5 20 Samantha Sullivan 9 54 230 24:00.8 1:54:24.3 3:14.9
6 16 Grace Edwards 9 (68) (298) 29:02.6  2:23:26.9 8:16.8
Team - Knox Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):286 Average Time: 26:15.3
1 26 Lindsey Simpson 11 32 32 21:27.9 21:27.9 0:00.0
2 28 Haley Thompson 11 59 91 25:14.6 46:42.5 3:46.6
3 22 Remington Jordan 9 64 155 27:21.2  1:14:03.7 5:53.3
4 25 Felicity Olejniczak 9 65 220 28:24.1 1:42:27.8 6:56.2
5 23 Angelle Meister 10 66 286 28:48.8 2:11:16.7 7:20.9
6 24 Preston Minix 9 (67) (353) 29:00.8  2:40:17.6 7:32.9
7 27 Erin Stacy 9 (69) (422) 33:55.7  3:14:13.3 12:27.8
Team - Covenant Christian Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 14 Halle Frieden 9 Less Than 5 22:40.8 22:40.8 0:00.0
Team - LaCrosse Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 37 Kelsey Rennier 9 Less Than 5 24:21.6 24:21.6 0:00.0
2 36 Erin O'Connor 12 Less Than 5 24:44.9 49:06.5 0:23.2
3 38 Rain Walker 9 Less Than 5 27:50.2  1:16:56.7 3:28.5
Team - Lake Station Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 39 Julie Castillo 11 Less Than 5 21:05.9 21:05.9 0:00.0
Team - Michigan City Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 53 Brikea Sherrod 11 Less Than 5 22:12.5 22:12.5 0:00.0
2 52 Bridget Mark 10 Less Than 5 22:29.1 44:41.7 0:16.5
3 54 Kayla Walsworth 10 Less Than 5 24:11.2  1:08:52.9 1:58.7

New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 3 10/14/2017 12:38:19



Race Date
October 14, 2017

2017 IHSAA Girl's XC Regional - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Girls
5K
Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - North Jusdon-San Pierre
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 77 Madeline Schumacher 11 Less Than
2 76 Addie Harper 9 Less Than
Team - North Newton
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 78 vy Allen 12 Less Than
2 79 Kylie Blann 9 Less Than
Team - South Central
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 104 Adelaide Young Brust 9 Less Than
Team - South Newton
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 105 Jaque Flores 12 Less Than
Team - Washington Twp.
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 118 Madison Gilbert 10 Less Than
Team - West Central
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 119 Camille Wuethrich 10 Less Than
Team - Westville
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 120 Nicole Albers 10 Less Than
Team - Wheeler
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 123 Hailey Orosz 9 Less Than
2 122 Dottie Heuring 9 Less Than
3 121 Emily Gaylord 9 Less Than
New Prairie High School Cross Country New Prairie 4

(6]

Cumulative

Place Time Time

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

22:33.7
23:19.4

22:33.7
45:53.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

21:07.3
23:25.4

21:07.3
44:32.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
20:02.6 20:02.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
23:46.6 23:46.6

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
24:21.8 24:21.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
21:54.4 21:54.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:
22:18.4 22:18.4

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

19:33.3 19:33.3
22:38.1 42:11.5
23:13.2  1:05:24.7

Cumulative

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:45.6

0:00.0
2:18.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0

0:00.0
3:04.8
3:39.8

10/14/2017 12:38:19



